S E W A G E  A N D
W A S T E W AT E R  P U M P S
2
BUILT FOR WORK®
®
w w w .  t s u r u m i p u m p . c o m
SIMPLE DESIGN, EXTREME QUALITY  |   Tsurumi C Series CUTTER PUMPTM
Cable Entry

w w w .  t s u r u m i p u m p . c o m
INSTALLATION
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Guide rail fitting
TO or TOS
Discharge size in mm
Number of pole of the motor
Name of the Series
Rated motor output in kW
H: High Head
L: Low Head
S: Single Phase
HB 4 7.5TOS 150
Simple installation in the sump saves both
money and space.
Pump's with legs or a stand can sit directly on the sump floor.
A discharge bend and flexible hosing allows for simple install/
removal. Install the pump on a pump base if waste could clog
or block its suction inlet.
A guide rail suspends the pump with a chain for
quick, easy installation or removal.
Mount the pump on the rails using a guide hook above the
discharge flange. As the pump is lowered, a hook on the
discharge flange locks into and positions against the discharge
elbow's flange. No tools or hardware are required as the weight
of the pump seals the mated flanges.  To remove the pump,
simply raise with the chain and the pump will lift along the guide
rails.
A
B
C
D
E
F
Dimension: Free Standing  A / B / C Dimension: Guide Rail Fitting (TO / TOS)   D / E / F
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING DESCRIPTION
Free Standing
Guide-Rail Fitting
16
BUILT FOR WORK®
®
w w w .  t s u r u m i p u m p . c o m